

**In The  
Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
KAREEM SALESSI,

*Petitioner,*

vs.

WACHOVIA MORTGAGE, FSB, fka WORLD  
SAVINGS BANK, FSB, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK;  
FIDELITY NATIONAL AGENCY SALES AND POSTING;  
GOLDEN WEST SAVINGS ASSOCIATION SERVICE CO.;  
and ANGLIN FLEWELLING RASMUSSEN  
CAMPELL & TRYTTEN LLP,

*Respondents.*

—◆—  
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari  
To The Court Of Appeal Of California,  
Fourth Appellate District, Division Three**

—◆—  
**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION**  
—◆—

BRIAN P. STEWART (CSB 147718)  
THE LAW OFFICE OF BRIAN P. STEWART  
428 Old Newport Blvd.  
Newport Beach, California 92663  
Phone No.: (949) 515-0807  
Facsimile No.: (949) 574-0848  
bstewartlawoffice@yahoo.com

*Counsel for Respondent  
Fidelity National Agency  
Sales and Posting*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
A. Factual Background .....	1
B. Procedural Background .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	4
I. THE PETITIONER HAS FAILED TO PROPERLY RAISE A FEDERAL ISSUE....	4
II. PETITIONER IMPROPERLY SEEKS A FACTUAL REVIEW OF THE PURPORTED BIAS IN THE TRIAL COURT ....	9
III. PETITIONER HAS CONSISTENTLY DISTORTED THE RECORD BY MISSTATING FACTS THAT ARE NOT PART OF THE RECORD ON APPEAL OR BY FABRICATING FACTS THAT DO NOT EXIST .....	11
CONCLUSION.....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Beck v. Washington</i> , 369 U.S. 541 (1961).....	5
<i>Caperton v. A.T. Massey Coal Co.</i> , 556 U.S. 868, 129 S.Ct. 2252 (2009).....	7, 8
<i>Cardinale v. Louisiana</i> , 394 U.S. 437 (1969).....	5
<i>Godchaux Co. v. Estopinal</i> , 251 U.S. 179 (1919).....	5
<i>Illinois v. Gates</i> , 462 U.S. 213 (1983).....	5
<i>Mobil Oil Corp. v. FPC</i> , 417 U.S. 283 (1974).....	10
<i>People v. Freeman</i> , 47 Cal.4th 993 (2009).....	7
<i>White River Lumber Co. v. Arkansas ex. rel.</i> <i>Applegate</i> , 279 U.S. 692 (1929).....	6
<i>Whitney v. California</i> , 274 U.S. 357 (1927) .....	6
<i>Texas v. Mead</i> , 465 U.S. 1041 (1984) .....	9
<i>United States v. Johnston</i> , 268 U.S. 227 (1925) .....	9
<i>Universal Camera Corp. v. NLRB</i> , 340 U.S. 474 (1951).....	10
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1257 .....	4
California Code of Civil Procedure Sections 170 et seq.....	2, 6
United States Supreme Court Rule 14(g)(i) .....	4
